

KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

Date: 9 May 2020

BSE Scrip Code: **533293** NSE Scrip Code: **KIRLOSENG**

To
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

To
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our earlier communication vide letters dated 23 March 2020, 26 March 2020, 14 April 2020, 22 April 2020, 27 April 2020, 28 April 2020 and 4 May 2020, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, you are requested to kindly note the following:

- 1. On the basis of permission received from respective local authorities as required and as per directives of Central and State Government issued from time to time, some more places of business carried out through depots/warehouses of the Company and its subsidiary viz. La-Gajjar Machineries Private Limited have become operational *albeit* partially and also taking steps for commencing operations at remaining place(s) of business, by putting in place requisite safety measures for the individuals operating at these places of business as per the guidelines issued by the government and local authorities to contain the spread of COVID-19.
- 2. The Company and its subsidiaries are closely monitoring the situation and taking requisite steps in accordance with the directions issued by Local Bodies/ State/ Central Government, from time to time.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Smita Raichurkar Company Secretary